
IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

Nos. 93-35902, 93-35958

COLUMBIA STEEL CASTING CO., INC.,

Plaintiff-Appellee/Cross-Appellant,

v.

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY,

Defendant-Appellant/Cross-Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF OREGON

BRIEF AMICUS CURIAE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR REHEARING

ANNE K. BINGAMAN
Assistant Attorney General

ROBERT B. NICHOLSON
DAVID SEIDMAN
Attorneys

U.S. Department of Justice
10th & Pennsylvania Ave. NW
Washington, DC 20530
(202) 514-4510

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF INTEREST OF THE UNITED STATES	1
STATEMENT	2
ARGUMENT	4
THE PANEL DECISION IS CONTRARY TO SUPREME COURT PRECEDENT AND CONFLICTS WITH THIS COURT'S PRIOR CASES	4
A. The Decision Is At Odds With The Supreme Court's Requirement That Private Anticompetitive Conduct Be Expressly Authorized By State Authorities To Qualify For State Action Immunity	5
B. The Panel's Decision Departs From This Court's Prior Decisions	10
CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page(s)
<u>California Liquor Dealers Association v. Midcal Aluminum, Inc.</u> , 445 U.S. 97 (1980)	5, 6, 7, 8
<u>City of Columbia v. Omni Outdoor Advertising, Inc.</u> , 111 S. Ct. 1344 (1991)	7, 8, 9
<u>City of Lafayette v. Louisiana Power & Light Co.</u> , 435 U.S. 389 (1978)	5, 6, 7, 10
<u>Federal Trade Commission v. Ticor Title Insurance Co.</u> , 504 U.S. 621 (1992)	6
<u>Medic Air Corp. v. Air Ambulance Authority</u> , 843 F.2d 1187 (9th Cir. 1988)	10, 11, 12
<u>Nugget Hydroelectric, L.P. v. Pacific Gas and Electric Co.</u> , 981 F.2d 429 (9th Cir. 1992), <u>cert. denied</u> , 113 S. Ct. 2336 (1993)	10, 11
<u>Parker v. Brown</u> , 317 U.S. 341 (1943)	5
<u>Patrick v. Burget</u> , 486 U.S. 94 (1988)	5, 6, 10
<u>Southern Motor Carriers Rate Conference, Inc. v. United States</u> , 471 U.S. 48 (1985)	6, 7, 9
<u>Town of Hallie v. City of Eau Claire</u> , 471 U.S. 34 (1985)	6, 7, 8, 9
<u>Yaeger's Fuel, Inc. v. Pennsylvania Power & Light Co.</u> , 22 F.3d 1260 (3d Cir. 1994)	12
STATUTES	
Or. Rev. Stat. §§ 758.410 - 758.450, 758.465	2
